

Telephone: 0477 2264134 Fax: 0477 2252649

# KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

No. ASS II(3) 3367/2017

VEARS OF CELEBRATING

Alappuzha 21/08/2019

# ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

 Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Alappuzha – Short List for the post of Part Time Junior Language Teacher (Arabic)-UPS – (Cat.No.471/2013) in Education Department in Alappuzha District -Addendum Notification issuing – Reg.

Ref: (1) Short List No.08/2018/DOA Dated 30/05/2018

- (2) G.O (MS) No.5/19/ SJD dated 07/05/19
- (3) Letter No.DR6 -1/3/19 KPSC dated 28/06/2019 of Secretary ,KPSC

\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the entry 'Blindness' is incorporated with Low Vision category in the light of G.O read 2<sup>nd</sup> above in the list of Differently Abled candidates for 3% reservation in Short List No. 08/2018/DOA dated 30.05.2018 for selection to the post of Part Time Junior Language Teacher (Arabic) -UPS-(Cat.No.471/2013) in Education Department in Alappuzha District. Accordingly the revised entry in the Short List shall be read as follows.

# List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

#### Low Vision/Blindness NIL

The Short List No.08/2018/DOA Dated 30.05.2018 is modified to the above extent

# (BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

# SURESH V DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Officer, Alappuzha

Approved for issue

Section Officer.

bta/ASS/17.09.2019